

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F        I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E   T H E   R E G I S T R A R   S U N I L   T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9594/2010

SHAILENDRA SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

U.P.POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.

Date: 11/03/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunando Raha, Adv.  
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.  
  
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra ,Adv  
Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, Adv.  
  
Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No. 4 granted four weeks time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent No. 5 to 7 have been served by dasti. It is submitted that Mr. Deepak Goel, advocate proposes to appear for the above respondents and Vakalatnama is being filed during the course of the day. He may file counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks.

List the matter on 18.4.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar