

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9594/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 23/11/2009 in SA No.799/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

SHAILENDRA SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.P.POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 26/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. S. Janani, AOR

For Respondent(s)

For R-1 to 3

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR

For R-4

Mr. Subodh Markandey, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

For R-5 to 7

Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after six weeks.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar