

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.5/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s).9261/2014

SHAILENDRA SINGH &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

U.P.POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD & ORS.  
(for early hearing and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 16/12/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anurag Kishore, Adv.  
Mr. Mordhwaj Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.  
Mr. M. R. Shamshad, Adv.  
Mr. Vaibhav Yadav, Adv.Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.  
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Satpal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for early hearing is rejected.

Learned counsel for the appellant may file a fresh application for early hearing in case the civil appeal is not heard by one year.

(Ashok Raj Singh)  
Court Master(Veena Khara)  
Court Master