

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.9261 OF 2014

SHAILENDRA SINGH & ORS.

...Appellants

Vs.

U.P. POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD & ORS.

...Respondents

ORDER

1. After hearing learned counsel for the parties, we do not find any case is made out for interference with the well considered judgment of the High Court.
2. The appeal is, accordingly, dismissed.

.....J.
(RAJESH BINDAL)

.....J.
(MANMOHAN)

NEW DELHI;
November 20, 2025

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 9261/2014

SHAILENDRA SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

U.P. POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 142121/2022 - APPLICATION FOR TAKING ON RECORD
IA No. 10846/2021 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION
IA No. 142122/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 20-11-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Anurag Kishore, AOR
Ms. Ritika Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Lakhan Kumar Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Abhishek Saket, Adv.
Mr. Sudeep Kumar, AOR
Ms. Manisha, Adv.
Ms. Rupali, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Singh, Adv.Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR (Through V.C.)
Mr. Daleep Dhyani, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Satpal Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed
order.

Pending applications shall also stand disposed of.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file.)